## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BON- CHEOL KU	02/17/2012	
OK-KYUNG PARK	02/18/2012	
SUNG HO LEE	02/17/2012	
SEOK IN NA	02/17/2012	
HAN IK JO	02/20/2012	
JUN KYUNG KIM	02/21/2012	
JOONG HEE LEE	02/20/2012	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	39-1 HAWOLGOK-DONG, SEONGBUK-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	136-130		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13410465

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)427-6663 Phone: 3124271300

Email: marylyn.hall@ladas.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CU-9660 LKT/MH

**REEL: 027795 FRAME: 0677** 

**PATENT** 

501839477

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loren K. Thompson
Total Attachments: 3 source=cu9660_assignment#page1.t source=cu9660_assignment#page2.t source=cu9660_assignment#page3.t	lif

PATENT REEL: 027795 FRAME: 0678

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNOR:

KU, Bon-Cheol

102-303 Jeonju Lexian Apt., 873-1 Dunsan-ri, Bongdong-eup, Wanju-gun, Jeollabuk-do 565-902 Republic of Korea

PARK, Ok-kyung 1054-175 4/1 Sanjeong1-dong, Mokpo-si, Jeollanam-do 530-806 Republic of Korea

LEE, Sung Ho

105-1205 Samsung Raemian, Pyeongchon-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 431-904 Republic of Korea

NA, Seok In

E-707 Apartment for married people of Gwangju Institute of Science & Technology, Oryong-dong, Buk-gu, Gwangju 500-712 Republic of Korea

JO, Han Ik

34-4 City Ville, 35-10 Sinsa 1-dong, Eunpyeong-gu, Seoul 122-882 Republic of Korea

KIM, Jun Kyung -

3-805 Sin Hyundai Apt., 65 Hoegi 1-dong, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-792 Republic of Korea

LEE, Joong Hee

110-1204 Chinhung W-Park, 12-10 Songcheondong, Deokjin-gu, Jeonju-si, Deokjin-gu, Jeollabuk-Do 561-861 Republic of Korea

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 027795 FRAME: 0679

## ASSIGNEE:

## KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

39-1 Hawolgok-dong, Scongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-130 Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled METHOD OF PREPARING REDUCED GRAPHENE OXIDE AND REDUCED GRAPHENE OXIDE-POLYMER COMPOSITES which application was

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or an continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.  ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance habeen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;  ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provide promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Pater and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver the ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required the apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal  **Continuous Continuous Con	(a) e	executed by the undersign	ed on			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance habeen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;  ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provide promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Pater and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver the ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required the apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal  KU, Bon-Cheol  ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or encumbrance and said Letters Pater and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.  KU, Bon-Cheol	☐ (b) f	filed as Serial No		on	<del></del>	
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provide promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Pater and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver the ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required the apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal  KU, Bon-Cheol  KU, Bon-Cheol	and, in and to a continuation, di	Il Letters Patent to be obtivision, renewal, substitute	tained for sai	id invention by re-examination	the above appl thereof.	ication or any
promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Pater and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver the ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required the apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal  KU, Bon-Cheol  LOGICAL AND L	ASSIG? been or will be	NOR hereby covenants to made or entered into which	nat no assign ch would con	nment, sale ag nflict with this	reement or enco	umbrance has sale;
7/17 /20/2-/ KU, Bon-Cheol 2/18 / 20/2 KU, Bon-Cheol	promptly with a and legal equiv same in any in ASSIGNEE or apply for, obta Patent and said	all pertinent facts and doc valents as may be known terference or litigation re its legal representatives and in, maintain, issue and e	uments related and accessibilitied therete any and all properties of the same and accessing the same accessing to the same accessing the same acce	ing to said invole to ASSIGN on and will propagers, instrumapplication, sa	ention and said IOR and will te imptly execute a nents or affidavi id invention an	Letters Patent stify as to the and deliver to its required to desired said Letters
2/18 / 20/2. KU, BUIL-CHEUT	IN. WIT	NESS WHEREOF, we ha	ave set our h	and and seal		
2/18 / 2012.  DAPK Ok-kwing	2/11 Date	/20/2-	;	KU, Bon-Chec	2	
	2/18 /			PARK, Ok-ky	y .	

Page 2 of 3

**REEL: 027795 FRAME: 0680** 

02/17 /2.012 Date

KIST

02/11/nd12

02/20/20/2 Date JO, Han Ik

02/2//20/2 Date

Date

Date

Let, Joong Hee

Chespitalization

thought (CLZ myken)

O Sung Ho